

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work:- Supply and Installation of Split ACs at Various Locations at Shimla Airport.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Item Code Make	Unit	Qty.	Justified		M/s Ganga Enterprises, Address : Kashipura Behind Cantoment School Morar Gwalior, MP-474006; E-Mail: gangaenterprisesindia@yahoo.com Contact : 91 - 0751 - 2459140; 91-7415408460;		M/s Anil Kumar Sharma Address : 548/2 Colonels Colony, Airport Road,Narwal Pain, Satwari Jammu Cant, Jammu-180003 E-Mail: anilkumar.sharma344@gmail.com Contact : 91 - 0191 - 2431329; 91-9419189631;	
					Rate	Amount	Bidder No-1		Bidder No-2	
							Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Supply of 5 star BEE rated, Hi Wall mounted , remote controlled 1.5 Ton Inverter split AC with 100% copper coiled anti corrosive film protected, rotary type, R-32/R-22/R-410A refrigerent based compressor/ condenser unit.The Indoor Unit having air flow volume of 500 CFM or more including LED/LCD Panel display, Dust proof & anti bacterial pre filter mesh,Auto/cool/Fan/Dry mode capable of performing ,Turbo cooling, Dehumidification,Air circulation etc including features as Auto restart & self diagnose , remote control with LCD/LED Display and conforming to IS 1391 (Part-2)-1992 with upto date latest amendments , suitable to work on 230V,50 Hz AC supply etc complete as per Technical specification sheet and as required	Item No-1	Each	4.00	40775.00	163100.00	45000.00	180000.00	40000.00	160000.00
2	Installation , testing and commissioning of HI-Wall mounted , 1.5 Ton split Ac at new location including Fixing of 1/2" & 1/4" Copper refrigerent pipes, Drain pipe , Jacketing of refrigerent pipes with 12mm Foam Insulation, Taping,, electrical connections, dressing of wires, gas charging, proving foundation/Fixing of angle iron frame, minor civil works and submission of report to AAI etc complete as required.	Item No-2	Job	8.00	3500.00	28000.00	2500.00	20000.00	2500.00	20000.00
3	Supply and Fixing of Wall mounted cabinate type 4KVA Electronic Voltage Stabilizer, voltage regulaton range from 130-300 VAC(nominal) with LED/LCD Digital Display panel, time delay ,low & high voltage protection, thermal Overload protection etc complete as required as per technical specification sheet and as required.	Item No-3	Each	6.00	5500.00	33000.00	4000.00	24000.00	8000.00	48000.00
4	Supply and Fixing of prefabricated Powder Coated MS/GI Angle frame for 1.5 ton AC Outdoor Unit etc Complete as required.	Item No-4	Set	4.00	2500.00	10000.00	500.00	2000.00	1000.00	4000.00
5	Supply of 1/4" AC copper pipe etc complete as required.	Item No-5	Mtrs	20.00	249.00	4980.00	100.00	2000.00	200.00	4000.00
6	Supply of 1/2" AC copper pipe etc complete as required.	Item No-6	Mtrs	20.00	358.00	7160.00	200.00	4000.00	450.00	9000.00
7	Supply of 12mm (nominal) Nitrile rubber Insulation sleeves for AC copper pipes Including Vinyl Taping etc Complete as required.	Item No-7	Mtrs	30.00	115.00	3450.00	20.00	600.00	130.00	3900.00
8	Supply of PVC Drain pipe(25mm) nominal etc complete as required.	Item No-8	Mtrs	20.00	99.00	1980.00	20.00	400.00	70.00	1400.00
9	Supply of 4C x 2.5 Sqmm PVC insulated and PVC/XLPE sheathed AC copper control cable confirming to up to date amended IS-694 etc complete as required.	Item No-9	Mtrs	10.00	177.00	1770.00	150.00	1500.00	200.00	2000.00
10	Dismantling of 1.5 TR Split AC including submission of dismantled AC to AAI store etc complete as required.	Item No-10	Job	4.00	2800.00	11200.00	500.00	2000.00	2500.00	10000.00
(A) = TOTAL						264640.00		236500.00		262300.00
Remark [Below / Above of Justified Cost]								-28140.00		-2340.00
STATUS								-10.63 % Below		-0.88 % Below
								L1		L2

(Manoj Singh Chamyal)
Jr. Exe (Engg-E)
AAI, Shimla Airport

(V.S. Dahiya)
AGM. (Engg-E)
AAI, Shimla Airport